

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10279	0523 United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Fleet National Bank (formerly known as BankBoston, N.A.), as	Name: Windsor Industries, Incorporated	
Agent	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 6/14/04	Street Address: 1351 West Stanford Avenue	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Englewood	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: co	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 80110	
✓ Other Release	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	See attached Schedule I	
Additional numbers at	I tached? Ves No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 27	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 108000	
Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Federal Research Company, LLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 920 Washington, DC 20005	Enclosed	
202.783.2700	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City:	8. Payment Information	
State: Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number:	Expiration Date	
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Main 1. Pattersia 7/127043 Signature Date		
Sharon S. Patterson	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: 07/15/2004 LINIFILER 00000009 Spaces and Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1080.00

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 015571 FRAME: 0310** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

## SCHEDULE I PATENT REGISTRATIONS

<u>Title</u>	Reg. No.
Combination of main scrubbing machine and attachment scrubbing machine	5993563
Rotational molding with removable fixture	5911938
Floor cleaning apparatus with two brooms	5802665
Articulated floor scrubber	5742975
Drive hub and spindle assembly for cylindrical brooms	5662426
Cleaning machine including removable recovery tank	5655254
Floor cleaning apparatus with flap having wear indicator	5630246
Floor cleaning apparatus with squeegee mounting system	5628086
Cleaning tool with storable brush	5625920
Floor cleaning apparatus with slidable flap	5611108
Floor cleaning apparatus with pre-filter	5608947
Floor cleaning apparatus	5555596
Floor cleaning assembly including gimballing	5513409
Floor cleaning apparatus	5485653
Apparatus for monitoring cleaning element wear	5455979
Battery transfer technique for vehicle	5360307
Method of detecting a missing pad for a floor polising tool	5298080
Automatic controlled cleaning machine	5279672

Missing pad detector for a floor polishing tool	5177828
Articulated floor cleaner	D391697
Floor scrubber	D382383
Floor sweeper	D376227
Floor cleaning machine	D364012
Floor polisher	D333018
Floor scrubber	D332158
Battery cart for a carpet sweeper	D325661
Floor polishing machine	D321420

837580.2

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this //day of June \_\_\_\_\_, 2004, by Fleet

National Bank (formerly known as BankBoston, N.A.) in its capacity as Agent for itself and

a syndicate of lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of Windsor Industries,

Incorporated, a Colorado corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the patents listed on Schedule I

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to one or more security agreements made in favor of Agent.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

Fleet National Bank, as Agent

Mame:

D. Smith

Title:

Vice President

2072.025